and the goods are liable to be re-classified under different CTHs as
discussed at para 3.1, 3.2 & 3.3 of this IR in accordance with the CRCL
lab test reports.

ii. The total assessable value of the imported goods  is liable to be re-
determined as Rs. 90,91,395/- (Rupees Ninety Lakh Ninety One Thousand
And Three Hundred Ninety Five Only), as discussed at para 5.3 of this IR
instead of Rs. 3,81,377/- (Rupees Three Lakh Eighty One Thousand And
Three Hundred Seventy Seven Only) as declared in the Bill of Entry No.
5736457 dated 21.09.2024 in accordance with the CVR, 2007 read with
Section 14 of the Customs Act, 1962.

iii. The benefit of Country of Origin based exemption on declared goods, i.e.
“Cashew Husk for Tanning Purpose”, from applicable Customs duty as per

[...]

57/2013-Cus dated 31.12.2013 is liable to be denied as
discussed at para 5.4 of this IR under Section 28DA of the Customs Act,
1962 read with Customs (Administration of Rules of Origin under Trade
Agreements) Rules, 2020.

iv. Total Customs duty involved in the imported goods comes to Rs.
36,04,738/- (Rupees Thirty Six Lakh, Four Thousand And Seven
Hundred Thirty Eight Only) as discussed at Para 5.3 of this IR.

v. The said Bill of Entry No. 5736457 dated 21.09.2024 is liable to be re-
assessed under Section 17(4) of the Customs Act, 1962.

vi. The goods i.e. Broken cashew Kernel having re-determined value of Rs.
89,57,193/- have been imported by way of mis-declaration in

[...]

Total 13153 KGs of imported goods
having valued @ Rs. 89,57,193/-  are classifiable under CTH 08013210
and 6897 KGs of goods having value as Rs. 1,34,202/- are classifiable
under CTH 14049090;

b. I order to re-determine the value of imported goods as Rs. 90,91,395/-
(Rupees Ninety Lakh Ninety One Thousand And Three Hundred Ninety
Five Only) [Rs. 1,34,202/- plus Rs. 89,57,193/-] in accordance with the
CVR, 2007 read with Section 14 of the Customs Act, 1962.

c. I order to deny the benefit of Country of Origin based exemption on
declared goods, i.e. “Cashew Husk for Tanning Purpose”, from applicable

[...]

contravention of Sec 46 of the Customs Act, 1962 under Section 111 (d),
(f), (i), (l), (m) & (o)  of the Customs Act, 1962. However, as per request of
the importer, I give an option to the importer to redeem the confiscated
goods on payment of redemption fine of Rs. 12,00,000/-( Rs. Twelve
Lakhs only) under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962 for re-export
purpose only.

e. I further order to confiscate the imported goods i.e. Cashew Husk having
re-determined value of Rs. 1,34,202/- have been used for the
concealment of the goods i.e. Broken cashew Kernel under Section 111(m),
(o) and Section 119 of the Customs Act, 1962. However, as per request of
the importer, I give an option to the importer to redeem the confiscated
goods on payment of redemption fine of Rs. 13,421/-( Rs. Thirteen
Thousand Four Hundred Twenty One Only) under Section 125 of the
Customs Act, 1962 for re-export purpose only.

f. I impose a penalty of Rs. 8,00,000/-(Rs. Eight Lakhs Only) on the said
importer under Section 112 (a)(i) of the Custom Act, 1962 for import of
prohibited cashew kernels having assessable value of Rs.